belfuse.com/signal
SLPPI03 / SLPPI04 Series
High Power Inductors
Signal Transformer is introducing the beginning of a new family of low-profile
high-power inductors (SLPPI) with the release of SLPPI03/04. Height profiles of
0.8 mm to 1.8 mm, small footprints of 3.4 mm x 4.4 mm to 3.0 mm x 4.0 mm and
broad range of inductance and current ratings, make them ideal for a wide range
of applications. Due to their magnetic shielding, SLPPI’s can be located adjacent

Compliant
belfuse.com/signal
128 Atlantic Avenue, Lynbrook, NY 11563
Toll Free 866-239-5777  |  Tel 516-239-5777  |  Fax 516-239-7208
sales@signaltransformer.com  |  techhelp@signaltransformer.com
Custom versions available upon request.
© 2022 Signal Transformer Specifications subject to change without notice.  SLPPI03/SLPPI04 Series   Dec 15 2022
SLPPI03 / SLPPI04 Series
RoHS
Compliant
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions are in mm.
SERIES A B C D E H I J
SLPPI03-10 3.4 ± 0.2 3.0 ± 0.2 0.8 ± 0.2 0.70 ± 0.3 1.3 ± 0.2 1.20 2.00 4.20
SLPPI03-12 3.4 ± 0.2 3.0 ± 0.2 1.0 ± 0.2 0.70 ± 0.3 1.3 ± 0.2 1.20 2.00 4.20
SLPPI03-15 3.4 ± 0.2 3.0 ± 0.2 1.3 ± 0.2 0.70 ± 0.3 1.3 ± 0.2 1.20 2.00 4.20
SLPPI03-02 3.4 ± 0.2 3.0 ± 0.2 1.8 ± 0.2 0.70 ± 0.3 1.3 ± 0.2 1.20 2.00 4.20
SLPPI04-10 4.4 ± 0.2 4.0 ± 0.2 0.8 ± 0.2 0.76 ± 0.3 2.0 ± 0.3 2.16 2.30 4.95
SLPPI04-12 4.4 ± 0.2 4.0 ± 0.2 1.0 ± 0.2 0.76 ± 0.3 2.0 ± 0.3 2.16 2.30 4.95

Electrical specifications for all part numbers measured at 25°C unless otherwise stated.
Part Number
Inductance
L
(μH)
Inductance
Tolerance
 (± %)
DCR
(mΩ)
I sat
(A)
I rms
(A)
Typ Max Max Max
SLPPI03-10-R15M 0.15 20 9.3 12.0 10.0 7.0
SLPPI03-10-R22M 0.22 20 11.0 14.0 9.0 5.5
SLPPI03-10-R33M 0.33 20 15.0 18.0 9.0 4.0
SLPPI03-10-R47M 0.47 20 22.0 25.0 6.0 3.0
SLPPI03-10-1R0M 1.0 20 40.0 48.0 4.0 2.4
SLPPI03-10-1R5M 1.5 20 54.0 65.0 3.5 2.0
SLPPI03-10-2R2M 2.2 20 87.0 100 3.0 1.5
SLPPI03-10-100M 10.0 20 380 430 1.2 0.7
SLPPI03-12-R11M 0.12 20 4.3 5.5 14.0 9.0
SLPPI03-12-R22M 0.22 20 9.6 12.0 11.0 7.5
SLPPI03-12-R33M 0.33 20 15.8 18.0 8.6 5.2
SLPPI03-12-R47M 0.47 20 22.0 25.0 7.2 4.2
SLPPI03-12-1R0M 1.0 20 39.2 45.0 5.0 3.0
SLPPI03-12-2R2M 2.2 20 88.0 102 3.5 2.1
SLPPI03-12-3R3M 3.3 20 136 155 2.8 1.4
SLPPI03-12-4R7M 4.7 20 160 190 1.8 0.9
SLPPI03-12-100M 10.0 20 313 360 1.2 0.8
SLPPI03-15-R22M 0.22 20 10.7 13.0 12.0 9.0
SLPPI03-15-R33M 0.33 20 15.0 18.0 11.5 6.5
SLPPI03-15-R47M 0.47 20 19.0 22.0 7.5 5.0
SLPPI03-15-1R0M 1.0 20 36.0 42.0 5.2 3.5
SLPPI03-15-1R5M 1.5 20 50.0 60.0 4.8 3.0
SLPPI03-15-2R2M 2.2 20 72.0 85.0 4.0 2.6
SLPPI03-15-3R3M 3.3 20 92.0 110 3.0 1.5
SLPP0I3-15-100M 10.0 20 313 360 1.5 0.9
SLPPI03-02-R22M 0.22 20 8.0 10.0 13.0 8.0
SLPPI03-02-R33M 0.33 20 12.0 15.0 12.0 7.0
SLPPI03-02-R47M 0.47 20 15.0 18.0 10.0 6.5
SLPPI03-02-R68M 0.68 20 22.0 26.0 8.5 5.5
SLPPI03-02-1R0M 1.0 20 25.0 30.0 6.5 4.0
SLPPI03-02-1R5M 1.5 20 34.0 39.0 5.0 3.2
SLPPI03-02-2R2M 2.2 20 60.0 69.0 4.0 2.8
SLPPI03-02-3R3M 3.3 20 70.0 83.0 3.5 2.2
SLPPI03-02-4R7M 4.7 20 120 144 3.0 2.0
SLPPI03-02-6R8M 6.8 20 153 184 2.6 1.2
SLPPI03-02-100M 10.0 20 224 260 1.6 1.0
belfuse.com/signal
128 Atlantic Avenue, Lynbrook, NY 11563
Toll Free 866-239-5777  |  Tel 516-239-5777  |  Fax 516-239-7208
sales@signaltransformer.com  |  techhelp@signaltransformer.com

Electrical specifications for all part numbers measured at 25°C unless otherwise stated.
Part Number
Inductance
L
(μH)
Inductance
Tolerance
 (± %)
DCR
(mΩ)
I sat
(A)
I rms
(A)
Typ Max Max Max
SLPPI04-10-R22M 0.22 20 9.8 12.0 15.0 9.0
SLPPI04-10-R33M 0.33 20 11.7 14.5 12.0 8.0
SLPPI04-10-R47M 0.47 20 15.2 18.5 9.0 7.0
SLPPI04-10-1R0M 1.0 20 35.0 42.0 5.5 3.5
SLPPI04-10-2R2M 2.2 20 90.0 108 4.0 2.4
SLPPI04-10-6R8M 6.8 20 224 268 2.2 1.1
SLPPI04-10-100M 10.0 20 260 312 1.4 0.8
SLPPI04-12-R33M 0.33 20 12.0 14.5 12.0 8.0
SLPPI04-12-R47M 0.47 20 16.8 20.0 10.0 7.0
SLPPI04-12-R68M 0.68 20 19.0 23.0 7.0 5.0
SLPPI04-12-1R0M 1.0 20 36.5 43.0 6.2 4.5
SLPPI04-12-1R5M 1.5 20 54.5 62.0 5.4 3.5
SLPPI04-12-2R2M 2.2 20 72.0 80.0 4.5 3.0
SLPPI04-12-3R3M 3.3 20 97.0 111 3.9 2.4
SLPPI04-12-4R7M 4.7 20 119 143 2.8 1.8
SLPPI04-15-R12M 0.12 20 6.0 7.2 22.0 12.0
SLPPI04-15-R22M 0.22 20 7.3 8.8 15.0 11.0
SLPPI04-15-R33M 0.33 20 12.0 14.5 12.5 8.0
SLPPI04-15-R47M 0.47 20 17.8 22.0 11.0 7.0
SLPPI04-15-1R0M 1.0 20 28.5 33.5 6.5 5.0
SLPPI04-15-1R5M 1.5 20 41.0 47.0 6.0 3.5
SLPPI04-15-2R2M 2.2 20 53.0 62.5 4.5 3.0
SLPPI04-15-100M 10.0 20 232 278 1.8 1.0
SLPPI04-02-R12M 0.12 20 3.5 4.2 24.0 12.0
SLPPI04.-02-R22M 0.22 20 6.2 7.4 18.0 12.0
SLPPI04-02-R33M 0.33 20 7.0 8.4 12.0 9.0
SLPPI04-02-R47M 0.47 20 9.4 11.3 12.0 8.0
SLPPI04-02-R68M 0.68 20 13.3 16.0 11.0 7.0
SLPPI04-02-1R0M 1.0 20 16.4 20.0 7.2 5.5
SLPPI04-02-1R5M 1.5 20 22.0 26.4 6.5 4.0
SLPPI04-02-2R2M 2.2 20 31.5 38.0 5.5 3.5
SLPPI04-02-3R3M 3.3 20 45.0 54.0 4.5 3.0
SLPPI04-02-4R7M 4.7 20 58.0 70.0 4.0 2.2
SLPPI04-02-6R8M 6.8 20 86.0 103 3.0 2.0
SLPPI04-02-100M 10.0 20 170 190 3.0 1.8
SLPPI04-02-150M 15.0 20 240 275 2.0 1.3
SLPPI04-02-220M 22.0 20 265 320 1.6 1.0
belfuse.com/signal
128 Atlantic Avenue, Lynbrook, NY 11563
Toll Free 866-239-5777  |  Tel 516-239-5777  |  Fax 516-239-7208
sales@signaltransformer.com  |  techhelp@signaltransformer.com

sales@signaltransformer.com  |  techhelp@signaltransformer.com
Custom versions available upon request.
© 2022 Signal Transformer Specifications subject to change without notice.  SLPPI03/SLPPI04 Series   Dec 15 2022
SLPPI03 / SLPPI04 Series
RoHS
Compliant
TAPE AND REEL SPECIFICATIONS
Series
Reel dimensions (mm) Tape dimensions (mm) Reel
(pcs) A B C D E W P P0 H T A0 B0
SLPPI03-10 330±1 100±0.5 20.2 min 13+0.5/-0.2 12.4+2/-0 12±0.3 8±0.1 4±0.1 1.5±0.1 0.3±0.05 3.4±0.1 3.8±0.1 4000
SLPPI03-12 330±1 100±0.5 20.2 min 13+0.5/-0.2 12.4+2/-0 12±0.3 8±0.1 4±0.1 1.5±0.1 0.3±0.05 3.4±0.1 3.8±0.1 4000
SLPPI03-15 330±1 100±0.5 20.2 min 13+0.5/-0.2 12.4+2/-0 12±0.3 8±0.1 4±0.1 2.3±0.1 0.3±0.05 3.4±0.1 3.8±0.1 3000
SLPPI03-02 330±1 100±0.5 20.2 min 13+0.5/-0.2 12.4+2/-0 12±0.3 8±0.1 4±0.1 2.3±0.1 0.3±0.05 3.4±0.1 3.8±0.1 3000
SLPPI04-10 330±1 100±0.5 20.2 min 13+0.5/-0.2 12.4+2/-0 12±0.3 8±0.1 4±0.1 1.5±0.1 0.3±0.05 3.4±0.1 3.8±0.1 4000
SLPPI04-12 330±1 100±0.5 20.2 min 13+0.5/-0.2 12.4+2/-0 12±0.3 8±0.1 4±0.1 1.5±0.1 0.3±0.05 3.4±0.1 3.8±0.1 4000
SLPPI04-15 330±1 100±0.5 20.2 min 13+0.5/-0.2 12.4+2/-0 12±0.3 8±0.1 4±0.1 2.3±0.1 0.3±0.05 3.4±0.1 3.8±0.1 3000
SLPPI04-02 330±1 100±0.5 20.2 min 13+0.5/-0.2 12.4+2/-0 12±0.3 8±0.1 4±0.1 2.3±0.1 0.3±0.05 3.4±0.1 3.8±0.1 3000
Peel force of top cover tapePeel force of top cover tape
• • The peel speed shall be about 300 mm/minuteThe peel speed shall be about 300 mm/minute